505292696 01/23/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5339473

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN OLOMAN	01/08/2019
ELOD GYENGE	01/11/2019
AMIN AZIZNIA	01/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	0798465 B.C. LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 108 - 2786 WEST 16TH AVENUE	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6K 4M1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14913292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046891622

Email: mail@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: NEXUS LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 1140-625 HOWE STREET

Address Line 2: PO BOX 9

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6C2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50481-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NEXUS LAW GROUP LLP

SIGNATURE: /NexusLawGroupLLP/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=190111 Spray feed Assignment to 0798465BCLtd Signed Jan 2019#page1.tif

PATENT 505292696 REEL: 048114 FRAME: 0680

Assignment

PCT/CA2014/050808 US 14 913292

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by:

OLOMAN, Colin, 3176 West 36th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6N 2R5, Canada GYENGE, Elod, 463-5723 Collingwood Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6N 4K6, Canada and: AZIZNIA, Amia, 1206 West 7th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6H 1B6, Canada (the "Assignors")

to 0798465 B.C. LTD., having a place of business at: Suite 108-2786 West 16th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6K 4M1 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FEEDING A MULTI-PHASE MIXTURE OF REACTANTS TO AN ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTOR for which international Application No. PCT/CA2014/050808 was filed on August 22, 2014 and a corresponding US Patent Application 14/913292 was filed on February 19 2016 (title Application) and published as US 2016/0201207 A1, July 14 2015.

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the first, original and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the Application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, citic and interest in and to said invention, the Application, and any patent that may be granted for said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby confirm that in consideration for the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors do hereby, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and inserest in and to said invention, the Application, and any parent that may be granted for said invention throughout the world, including the right to file further applications in any country directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, the Application, and my patent gentted for said invention.

Assignors authorize and request the competent patent granting authority to issue any patent granted for said invention, whether on the Application or on any subsequently filed application, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee in said invention. This assignment may be signed in multiple counterparts, all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written, herein below-

OLOMAN, Colin

Dated 08 JAN 2019

GYENGE, Elod

Dated: 11 1/14 2019

AZIZNIA, Amin

Dated

Name:

Witness:

Name:

Witness:

Name

Page 1 of 1

Mab Olonian

RECORDED: 01/23/2019